

The University of Burdwan

Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council (Science) & Office of the Secretary, Faulty Council (Arts, etc.) Golapbag, Burdwan, West Bengal – 713104 Website: www.buruniv.ac.in Contact: secretary_sc@buruniv.ac.in secretary_arts@buruniv.ac.in

FC(Sc./Arts)/Ph.D./2023/661

Date: 1st May, 2024

Important Instructions

[Candidates are advised to follow the instructions given below]

Admission to Ph.D. Programme 2023 & State Funded Fellowship 2023

1. Online applications are invited from the eligible intending candidates for admission to the Ph.D. Programme 2023 and State Funded Fellowship 2023 under Faculty Councils (Science) and Faculty Council (Arts, Commerce, Law etc.), The University of Burdwan. Online form will be available in the University website (**www.buruniv.ac.in**) on and from **01-05-2024 to 15-05-2024**.

2. **Eligibility criteria for admission to Ph.D. Programme:** Candidates holding a 1-year/ 2-semester master's degree programme after a 4-year/8-semester bachelor's degree programme or a 2-year/4-semester master's degree programme after a 3-year bachelor's degree programme or a professional degree or qualifications declared equivalent to the master's degree of The University of Burdwan in the subject concerned or allied/relevant subject, with at least 55% marks in aggregate or its equivalent grade 'B' in the UGC-7 point scale. A relaxation of 5% of marks or equivalent relaxation of grade may be allowed for those belonging to SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer)/Differently Abled, Economically Weaker Section (EWS) and other categories of candidates as per the decision of the UGC and notification of the state government from time to time. The detailed eligibility criteria for admission to Ph.D. Programme is given in the Information Brochure.

3. Applications of the candidates failing to fulfil minimum eligibility criteria of admission will be rejected.

4. Candidates must keep ready a passport size photograph, scanned copies of his/her signature, admit card of 10th standard, marksheets of all examinations, reserved category certificate (if applicable) for uploading during filling the form.

5. Link for Online Application for admission to the Ph.D. Programme 2023 and State Funded Fellowship 2023 is given below:

Application Link (Indian Candidates):

Application Link (International Candidates):

https://forms.gle/q17zLG1PdH1PQocP9

secretary_sc@buruniv.ac.in,

https://forms.gle/AbrvnkPgXSgqLsAt6

6. For any queries and complaint, secretary_arts@buruniv.ac.in

day.

Secretary (Additional Charge) Faculty Council (Arts, Com., Law, etc.) The University of Burdwan

to

mail

Secretary (Additional Charge) Faculty Council (Science) The University of Burdwan